

**NEWS RELEASE** 

Department of Communications and Community Outreach 6901 Charles Street Towson, MD 21204 443.809.5908 (English) 443.809.7801 (Español) www.bcps.org

FOR RELEASE: May 12, 2021

CONTACT: Dept. of Communications/Community Outreach, 443.809.5908 BCPS press releases are available online

## Board of Education of Baltimore County to hold public hearing virtually on the proposed FY2023 capital budget on Wednesday, May 19, 2021

Towson, MD – The Board of Education will hold a public hearing virtually on the proposed FY2023 Capital Budget on Wednesday, May 19, 2021, at approximately 6:30 p.m. The public will be able to view and listen to the meeting; however, the building and the Board's meeting room remain closed for inperson public attendance. Members of the public who wish to attend the meeting may do so virtually.

The Board will conduct the public hearing by allowing members of the public to call in by phone. Information regarding participation by the public and a link to the registration form may be found on the <u>Board of Education's website</u>, as well as BoardDocs. Registration is now open and will close at 3 p.m. on Tuesday, May 18. Registered participants will receive a confirmation of their registration, along with the call-in number, passcode to join the meeting, and public comment guidelines and procedures the day of the hearing. Comments are limited to 3 minutes per speaker. No speaker substitutions will be allowed.

The school system is committed to accessible communication with its stakeholders. Accordingly, the scheduled Board of Education public hearing will be broadcast through a Microsoft Teams Live event and on BCPS-TV (Comcast Xfinity channel 73, Verizon FiOS channel 34).

Baltimore County Public Schools, the nation's 25th largest school system, is focused on raising the bar and closing gaps to prepare our students for the future. Thanks to innovative and talented leaders, teachers, staff, and students, BCPS celebrates many honors.